Population by educational attainment, location of place of work, occupation, age, sex and place of usual residence, 201

SUM
(sex)

Male

SUM (education)

No education

Primary school

Nursing assistant

Other educations shorter than 1 year

Upper secondary school

Vocational education (craft or trade)

Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)
Diploma in commerce

Diploma in engineering and manufactoring trades
Other diploma degrees

Skippers and engineers etc. (bachelor)
Shipmasters (bachelor)

Primary and lower secondary school teachers (bachelor)
Other educationists (bachelor)

Nurses (bachelor)

Other health and welfare educations (bachelor)
Engineering and construction (bachelor)
Social sciences, business and law (bachelor)
Science (bachelor)

Humanities (bachelor)

Other bachelor degrees

Social sciences, business and law (master)
Humanities (master)

Engineering and construction (master)
Medical doctors

Other health and welfare educations (master)
Science (master)

Other master degrees

PhD and equivalent

SUM (education)

No education

Primary school

Nursing assistant

Other educations shorter than 1 year

Upper secondary school

Vocational education (craft or trade)

Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)
Diploma in commerce

Diploma in engineering and manufactoring trades
Other diploma degrees

Skippers and engineers etc. (bachelor)
Shipmasters (bachelor)

Primary and lower secondary school teachers (bachelor)
Other educationists (bachelor)

Nurses (bachelor)

Other health and welfare educations (bachelor)
Engineering and construction (bachelor)
Social sciences, business and law (bachelor)
Science (bachelor)

Humanities (bachelor)

SUM
(occupation)

37965
1723
11550
207
122
3501
10608
977
341
231
304
1072
907
1167
870
948
375
367
457
134
106
279
579
273
270
124
85
108
209
71
19727
718
5241
9

37
1441
6237
977
169
176
183
1070
902
523
72

37
287
242
102

38

Managers

1558
5
113

111
375
20
57
19
27
57
37
70
76
52
28
63
82
9

7
16
179
42
51
4

15
30

8
1129
4

91

94
307
20
41
15
22
57
37
46
13

57
55

Professionals

4390

189
438

59
22
58
20
30
775
524
536
163
105
158
68
36
89
284
178
158
95
68
77
112
48
1726

114
184

39
17
30
20
29
302
24

Technicians
and associate
professionals

4189
12
174
24
5
221
1376
431
96
57
46
622
587
20
2
16
119
113
77
21
14
27
44

23

26
3111
10
109

118
877
431
38
36
27
622
584
14

10
84
43
13

Clerical
support
workers

1922
30
332
4

6
351
958

529
123
132
171

10
17

11

Service and
sales
workers

5370
179
1602
82
16
984
1931
21
18
17
49
17
12
24
136
113
18
11
25

10
82

1327
22
297

198
603
21

36
16
12

18

Skilled
agricultural,
forestry and

fishery

workers
1286
83
606

92
323
73

21
22
30

1226

585

78
304
73

20
22
30

Craft and
related
trades
workers

2232
41
341

73
1609
13
34

71
11

14

2129
31
313

66
1556
13
33

71
11

13

Plant and
machine
operators,
and
assemblers
2185
120
1068

320
506
55

13
10
18
21

ES

ES

1385
72
624

166
399
55

Elementary
occupations

2453
184
1318
6

10
345
457
32

6

10
11

7

13
10

7

4

1192
82
616

146
262
32

—
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Armed
forces
occupations

22

4

12

21

12

Not reported

1522
95
552
7

3
170
406

907
42
286

76
289
24

~N \°

39
36
14

Not
employed

10836
965
5355
80
63
644
2217
294
25
40
53
193
119
224
76
197
29
32
32

15
38
24
24
27
22

15

5045
360
2159

13
252
1273
294
13
36
24
192
119
129



Female

Other bachelor degrees

Social sciences, business and law (master)
Humanities (master)

Engineering and construction (master)
Medical doctors

Other health and welfare educations (master)
Science (master)

Other master degrees

PhD and equivalent

SUM (education)

No education

Primary school

Nursing assistant

Other educations shorter than 1 year
Upper secondary school

Vocational education (craft or trade)
Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)
Diploma in commerce

Diploma in engineering and manufactoring trades

Other diploma degrees
Skippers and engineers etc. (bachelor)
Shipmasters (bachelor)

Primary and lower secondary school teachers (bachelor)

Other educationists (bachelor)
Nurses (bachelor)

Other health and welfare educations (bachelor)

Engineering and construction (bachelor)
Social sciences, business and law (bachelor)
Science (bachelor)

Humanities (bachelor)

Other bachelor degrees

Social sciences, business and law (master)
Humanities (master)

Engineering and construction (master)
Medical doctors

Other health and welfare educations (master)
Science (master)

Other master degrees

PhD and equivalent

Population 15 years and older 11. November 2011
Source: Census 2011
Units: Persons 15 years and older

154
375
138
234
77
36
71
124
52
18238
1005
6309
198
85
2060
4371

172
55
121

644
798
943
338
80
215
32
68
125
204
135
36
47
49
37
85
19

12
137
22
44

12
17
429
22

17
68

N

24
63
50
26

27

W

42
20

36
168
89
135
58
28
51

33
2664

50

75
254
20

28

473
500
534
148
18
66
14
23
53
116
89
23
37
40
26
48
15

16
26

19

15
1078
65
23

103
499
58
21
19

20
15
109
29
34

11
18

1393
21
209

219
787
45

11
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59

4043
157
1305
81
14
786
1328

12

13

18
118
113

16

10

21

23

21

14
19

103
10
28

53

800
48
444

154
107

w

1261
102
702

199
195

w

615
53
266

94
117

10
14
19

17
16
11
26
14

11

5791
605
3196
77
50
392
944

12
29
95
70
197
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