Population by educational attainment, location of place of work, occupation, age, sex and place of usual residence, 2011

		SUM (occupation)	Managers	Professionals	Technicians and associate professionals	Clerical support workers	Service and sales workers	Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers	Craft and related trades workers	Plant and machine operators, and assemblers	Elementary occupations	Armed forces occupations	Not reported	Not employed
SUM	SUM (education)	37965	1558	4390	4189	1922	5370	1286	2232	2185	2453	22	1522	10836
(sex)	No education	1723	5	8	12	30	179	83	41	120	184		95	965
()	Primary school	11550	113	85	174	332	1602	606	341	1068	1318	4	552	5355
	Nursing assistant	207			24	4	82				6		7	80
	Other educations shorter than 1 year	122			5	6	16	5		9	10		3	63
	Upper secondary school	3501	111	189	221	351	984	92	73	320	345		170	644
	Vocational education (craft or trade)	10608	375	438	1376	958	1931	323	1609	506	457	12	406	2217
	Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)	977	20	4	431	10	21	73	13	55	32		24	294
	Diploma in commerce	341	57	59	96	62	18		3		6		11	25
	Diploma in engineering and manufactoring trades	231	19	22	57	5	17	4	34	13	10		10	40
	Other diploma degrees	304	27	58	46	15	49	21	5	10	11		9	53
	Skippers and engineers etc. (bachelor)	1072	57	20	622	6	17	22	71	18	7		39	193
	Shipmasters (bachelor)	907	37	30	587	11	12	30	11	21	13		36	119
	Primary and lower secondary school teachers (bachelor)	1167	70	775	20	8	24	3		8	10		24	224
	Other educationists (bachelor)	870	76	524	22	4	136	5			7		16	76
	Nurses (bachelor)	948	52	536	16	7	113				4		19	197
	Other health and welfare educations (bachelor)	375	28	163	119	6	18			4			6	29
	Engineering and construction (bachelor)	367	63	105	113	8	11	4	14	4	4		9	32
	Social sciences, business and law (bachelor)	457	82	158	77	50	25	3		4	11		14	32
	Science (bachelor)	134	9	68	21	4	4				4		12	8
	Humanities (bachelor)	106	7	36	14	14	10			3			4	15
	Other bachelor degrees	279	16	89	27	9	82		4	4	3		6	38
	Social sciences, business and law (master)	579	179	284	44	15	6			3			21	24
	Humanities (master)	273	42	178	9	4	3						9	24
	Engineering and construction (master)	270	51	158	23				3				4	27
	Medical doctors	124	4	95										22
	Other health and welfare educations (master)	85		68										9
	Science (master)	108	15	77	5									8
	Other master degrees	209	30	112	26		8					3	7	15
	PhD and equivalent	71	8	48									4	8
Male	SUM (education)	19727	1129	1726	3111	529	1327	1226	2129	1385	1192	21	907	5045
	No education	718	4		10	9	22	83	31	72	82		42	360
	Primary school	5241	91	35	109	123	297	585	313	624	616	3	286	2159
	Nursing assistant	9												3
	Other educations shorter than 1 year	37			3	3		4		4	3		3	13
	Upper secondary school	1441	94	114	118	132	198	78	66	166	146		76	252
	Vocational education (craft or trade)	6237	307	184	877	171	603	304	1556	399	262	12	289	1273
	Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)	977	20	4	431	10	21	73	13	55	32		24	294
	Diploma in commerce	169	41	39	38	17	6		3				9	13
	Diploma in engineering and manufactoring trades	176	15	17	36	3	9	4	33	9	7		7	36
	Other diploma degrees	183	22	30	27	4	36	20	4	3	6		7	24
	Skippers and engineers etc. (bachelor)	1070	57	20	622	6	16	22	71	18	7		39	192
	Shipmasters (bachelor)	902	37	29	584	11	12	30	11	20	13		36	119
	Primary and lower secondary school teachers (bachelor)	523	46	302	14		6			3			14	129
	Other educationists (bachelor)	72	13	24			18	4						6
	Nurses (bachelor)	5												
	Other health and welfare educations (bachelor)	37		15	10									6
	Engineering and construction (bachelor)	287	57	87	84			4	13				7	29
	Social sciences, business and law (bachelor)	242	55	92	43	19	4	3					9	14
	Science (bachelor)	102	8	54	13	4	4						10	4
	Humanities (bachelor)	38		13	6								3	8

	Other bachelor degrees	154	12	36	16	4	59						5	17
	Social sciences, business and law (master)	375	137	168	26	7							17	16
	Humanities (master)	138	22	89	3								6	11
	Engineering and construction (master)	234	44	135	19				3				4	26
	Medical doctors	77	4	58										14
	Other health and welfare educations (master)	36		28										4
	Science (master)	71	12	51										4
	Other master degrees	124	17	64	15		4					3	4	11
	PhD and equivalent	52	5	33									4	8
Female	SUM (education)	18238	429	2664	1078	1393	4043	60	103	800	1261		615	5791
	No education	1005		6		21	157		10	48	102		53	605
	Primary school	6309	22	50	65	209	1305	21	28	444	702		266	3196
	Nursing assistant	198			23	4	81				4		7	77
	Other educations shorter than 1 year	85				3	14			5	7			50
	Upper secondary school	2060	17	75	103	219	786	14	7	154	199		94	392
	Vocational education (craft or trade)	4371	68	254	499	787	1328	19	53	107	195		117	944
	Skippers and engineers etc. (diploma)													
	Diploma in commerce	172	16	20	58	45	12				6			12
	Diploma in engineering and manufactoring trades	55	4	5	21		8			4	3		3	4
	Other diploma degrees	121	5	28	19	11	13			7	5			29
	Skippers and engineers etc. (bachelor)													
	Shipmasters (bachelor)	5			3									
	Primary and lower secondary school teachers (bachelor)	644	24	473	6	7	18			5	5		10	95
	Other educationists (bachelor)	798	63	500	20	4	118				6		14	70
	Nurses (bachelor)	943	50	534	15	7	113				4		19	197
	Other health and welfare educations (bachelor)	338	26	148	109	6	16			3			5	23
	Engineering and construction (bachelor)	80	6	18	29	6	10				3			3
	Social sciences, business and law (bachelor)	215	27	66	34	31	21			3	10		5	18
	Science (bachelor)	32		14	8									4
	Humanities (bachelor)	68	5	23	8	13	8			3				7
	Other bachelor degrees	125	4	53	11	5	23			3				21
	Social sciences, business and law (master)	204	42	116	18	8	5			3			4	8
	Humanities (master)	135	20	89	6	3							3	13
	Engineering and construction (master)	36	7	23	4									
	Medical doctors	47		37										8
	Other health and welfare educations (master)	49		40										5
	Science (master)	37	3	26	3									4
	Other master degrees	85	13	48	11		4						3	4
	PhD and equivalent	19	3	15										

Population 15 years and older 11. November 2011

Source: Census 2011

Units: Persons 15 years and older